CITY OF HERMISTON

APPLICATION FOR ANNEXATION

Pursuant to the provisions of ORS Chapter 222 and Chapter 150 of the Hermiston Code of Ordinances, application is
hereby made to annex the following described property:
Name of Applicant: Humberto Medek2 Phone: 511 571 0938 Mailing Address: 315 Etheatre Cane Hermiston 0R 97838
Contact Person: Humberto Medelez Phone: 5415710938 Mailing Address: 315 E theatre care Hermiston DR 92878
Name of Owner (If Different): None Phone: 541-571-0938 Mailing Address: 800 Expunkin Ct Rd
Legal Description: Assessor's Map No: 4N2802-8C-01900 Tax Lot No: 01900 Subdivision (If Applicable): 400
Street Address: 315 E theater lane Hermiston
Current Comprehensive Plan Designation: Proposed Zoning Designation: R-3 Residente
Land Area (In Acres): 50.50 Existing Use of Property:
Number of Single-Family Units: Number of Multi-Family Units:
Number of Commercial Units: Number of Industrial Units:
Public Facilities or Other Uses: Population: Owners: Tenants: Voters:
Population: Owners: Tenants: Voters: Voters:
0.50
Surrounding Use of Property:
North: open
South: Houses

If the property is presently indicate by stating the name	cluded within the boundari	ies of any of the ental units invol	e following types of governmental units, please ved.
Rural Fire District:	Herniston OR	Irrigation Dis	strict:
School District:	ocyhight		strict: Hearns La OR
	mista.		ecreation District:
	: theoder lane		
Please indicate which servi	ces are presently being	received in the	he territory (For example, are residents receiving
municipal water or sewer serv			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
YeS			
2. Two copies (one digit concerned, the location of each incomplete and bounds description of each incomplete annexation advisory committee application for the product of the product of the location of each incomplete annexation advisory committee annexation advisory committe	nt is owner or purchaser of posed use. al copy) of a site plan (11 on of all proposed building legal description of the endividual parcel is not sufficient to the best of my beliefs nexation advisory commits is scheduled for consecretain the right to appropriate the property of the pro	of the property I" x 17") drawn I(s), highways, so It property property It property It property It is and knowledge It is request the sideration and It ove or deny this	to scale, showing the location of the property streets and alleys. roposed for annexation. A metes and bounds legal ge. As applicant, I understand that the city council, he attendance of me, or my representative, at the that the city council, planning commission and is request and impose those conditions as may be
necessary to lessen probable I am theowner/_owner((If authorized representative, a	adverse impacts based up s) authorized representativ	pon the testimo	ny provided at the hearing.
Signature of Applicant	25-		7/6/10 Date
OUT OF POCKET EXPENSES	FOR PUBLICATION CO	OSTS WILL BE	BILLED LATER
For further information, please Street, Hermiston, Oregon 978	e feel free to contact the 38, or telephone (541) 56	planning depa 7-5521. The C	artment at the Hermiston City Hall, 180 N.E. 2nd ity's fax number is (541) 567-5530.
7.27.2020	OFFIC	CE USE ONLY	
Date Filed: 6/6/2020	Received By:	2620	Meeting Date: 10.14.2020
Fee: \$700.00	Date Paid: 6/7/2	200	Receipt No: 435 Con d

East: X Eas +	
West: Mass	
Current Year Taxes: 273 8	Previous Year Taxes:
Total Assessed Valuation:	
Please provide a general description of the p	property including topography, vegetation, drainage basins, flood plain are
etc.:	
Flat Ground	
/	
Please explain why the annexation has been	proposed:
The second secon	NA
	ribe plans for future development. This description should describe wheth
the development will be residential, commerc	cial or industrial and include building types, public facilities, number of uni
etc.:	
none	
Does the proposed development conform	m to the uses allowed under the proposed zoning designation
	NA
	(* ')
Please provide the following information regard	
Location and size of the nearest water	r line:
night a cross stee	eet
1	

Location and size of the nearest sewer line:	
a cross the Street 40 Feet	
Proximity of other facilities (storm drains, gas lines, irrigation lines, etc.):	1
Done know	
The time at which services can be reasonably provided by the city or other district:	
30 Day	
The estimated cost of extending such facilities and/or services and the method of financing:	
cash	
Availability of the desired service from any other unit of local government (Please indicated which governme	ı 1t):
N/A	
Please indicate the roads that adjoin the parcel or will provide service to the parcel:	
theater lane street	
Please indicate the condition of the roads and any improvements that are projected:	
Fair Road	
Please indicate if any new roads will be created or extended through the property:	
N/A	

PIONEER TITLE CO..

OFFICIAL SEAL **ROSAL TORRES** NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 444652 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 1, 2014

by as

STATE OF OREGON, County of UMATILLA

HUMBERTO MEDELEZ JR. This instrument was acknowledged before me on

> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

01/01/14